Environmental and Social Standards’ Meaningful Stakeholder Engagement, were conducted in three (3) 

communities in Belize – Sarteneja Village on April 11, 2023; Belize City on April 13, 2023; and 

Independence Village on April 18, 2023.  The public consultations engaged a registered total of one 

hundred and seventy-eight (178) participants with one hundred and forty-two (142) fisherfolks, four (4) 

fishing cooperatives and associations, eleven (11) members of civil society organizations (CSOs), 

members of academia, private sector and representatives of the financial institutions, and twenty-

one (21) Government officials.